Print Fo
----------

Appendix C

## **Notice of Completion & Environmental Document Transmittal**

Mail to: State Clearinghouse, P.O. Box 3044, Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 (916) 445-0613 For Hand Delivery/Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

scн # 2021060146

m

Project Title: Redwood Cabin Removal Project			
Lead Agency: Midpeninsula Regional Open Space District	a Regional Open Space District Contact Person: Jared Hart		d Hart
Mailing Address: 330 Distel Circle	Phone: 650.625.6593		93
City: Los Altos	Zip: 94022	County: Santa Clara	
	City/Nearest Co	ommunity: Skylonda	
Cross Streets:			Zip Code: <u>94062</u>
Longitude/Latitude (degrees, minutes and seconds):•		"N/ W Total Acres: less than 1	
Assessor's Parcel No.: 075-330-260		Twp.: 6S Range: 4W Base:	
Within 2 Miles: State Hwy #: <u>84, 35</u>		a Honda Creek, Harrington Creek	
Airports:	Railways:	Sch	ools:
Document Type:         CEQA:       NOP         Early Cons       Supplement/Subsequent EIF         Neg Dec       (Prior SCH No.)         Mit Neg Dec       Other:	[	N●I●ther:EADraft EISF●NSI	<ul> <li>Joint Document</li> <li>Final Document</li> <li>Other:</li> </ul>
Local Action Type:			
<ul> <li>General Plan Update</li> <li>General Plan Amendment</li> <li>General Plan Element</li> <li>Community Plan</li> <li>Site Plan</li> </ul>			<ul> <li>Annexation</li> <li>Redevelopment</li> <li>Coastal Permit</li> <li>• ther:demo permit</li> </ul>
Development Type:			
Residential: Units       Acres         Office:       Sq.ft.       Acres         Commercial:Sq.ft.       Acres       Employees         Industrial:       Sq.ft.       Acres         Educational:       Recreational:       MGD	Mining Moning Power Waste Hazar	~	MGD
Designation and a second in Desuments			
Project Issues Discussed in Document:         ➤ Aesthetic/Visual       Fiscal         ➤ Agricultural Land       ➤ Flood Plain/Flooding         ➤ Air Quality       ➤ Forest Land/Fire Hazard         ➤ Archeological/Historical       ➤ Geologic/Seismic         ➤ Biological Resources       ➤ Minerals         □ Coastal Zone       ➤ Noise         ➤ Drainage/Absorption       ➤ Population/Housing Balan         □ Economic/Jobs       ➤ Public Services/Facilities	X Solid Wast	niversities ems acity n/Compaction/Grading e ardous	<ul> <li>Vegetation</li> <li>Water Quality</li> <li>Water Supply/Groundwater</li> <li>Wetland/Riparian</li> <li>Growth Inducement</li> <li>Land Use</li> <li>Cumulative Effects</li> <li>Other:</li> </ul>

Present Land Use/Zoning/General Plan Designation:

Forest/Timber Production under San Mateo Co GP; zoned Timber Land Preserve District under San Mateo Co Zoning Ordinance **Project Description:** (please use a separate page if necessary)

The Redwood Cabin is situated within the upper portion of Midpen's La Honda Creek Open Space Preserve, in a heavily wooded area that is currently not open to the public. The Cabin stands in a deteriorated state, posing a significant site safety hazard and has been the site of numerous trespassing and vandalism incidents (including fire ignitions) that raise concerns regarding overall public safety and fire risk within a very high fire severity zone. The Project would entail demolition of the Cabin and removal of associated features. Excavations that extend below finish grade would be backfilled, compacted, and would entail minor grading as necessary for drainage and erosion control. Midpen may also conduct soil decompaction activities, soil testing and spot application of amendments, and revegetation. No public access facilities would be constructed.

Note: The State Clearinghouse will assign identification numbers for all new projects. If a SCH number already exists for a project (e.g. Notice of Preparation or previous draft document) please fill in.

## **Reviewing Agencies Checklist**

Lead Agencies may recommend State Clearinghouse distrib If you have already sent your document to the agency please		and "X".
	<ul> <li>denote that with an "S".</li> <li>X Office of Historic Preserva Office of Public School Co</li> <li>X Parks &amp; Recreation, Depar</li> <li>Pesticide Regulation, Depar</li> <li>Public Utilities Commission</li> <li>X Regional WQCB # 2</li> <li>Resources Agency</li> <li>Resources Recycling and H</li> <li>S.F. Bay Conservation &amp; I</li> </ul>	ation construction rtment of artment of on Recovery, Department of Development Comm. . Rivers & Mtns. Conservancy vancy ervancy ants Agency Department of hent of
Local Public Review Period (to be filled in by lead agenc Starting Date April 14, 2022 Lead Agency (Complete if applicable): Consulting Firm: Ascent Environmental Address: 455 Capitol Mall, Suite 300 City/State/Zip: Sacramento, CA 95814 Contact: Alta Cunningham Phone: 916.661.0029	Ending Date May 31, 2022  Applicant: Same as Lead Agenc Address: City/State/Zip: Phone:	
Signature of Lead Agency Representative:	Bigling / Spreiting are 100ml         Bigling are 100ml         Bigl	Date: 4/12/22

Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference: Section 21161, Public Resources Code.